
Columbia (SC) (11-12, 8-6) -vs- Bryan (TN) (9-12, 7-7)
01/30/26 at Summers Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Columbia (SC) 81

Bryan (TN) 79

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 375
Site: Summers Gymnasium
Referees: Jason Deering, Alonzo Byrd, Matthew Queener

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Columbia (SC) 30 37 14 81
Bryan (TN) 28 39 12 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Thomas Whitley * 32 4-12 3-9 0-0 2-5 7 2 3 1 2 0 11
01 Chandler O'Bannon * 33 2-6 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 1 6
05 Tae Burton * 18 2-8 0-5 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 5
12 Austin Harrell * 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Zach Smith * 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alileyon Ford 34 10-18 4-10 6-6 3-6 9 0 1 3 0 5 30
22 Jamison McKenzie 37 10-16 0-0 0-1 4-0 4 1 4 1 0 1 20
15 Jordyn McKeen 30 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 7
23 Jaylin McDuffie 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
03 Treyvon Smith 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Caleb Brown 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-71 8-32 9-11 12-21 33 10 15 10 2 10 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00% 4-17   23.53% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 15-34   44.12% 1-9   11.11% 6-6   100.00%
OT 1 5-8   62.50% 3-6   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 31-71   43.7% 8-32   25.0% 9-11   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 59
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
14:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kole Torres * 38 8-13 3-8 0-0 0-8 8 2 1 6 0 0 19
33 Jerry Taylor Jr. * 37 7-10 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 1 2 16
15 Nick Chambless * 11 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Haydn Moten * 23 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
10 Riley Holliman * 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
04 Regale Moore 20 4-9 3-5 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 3 13
12 Ty Gibbs 21 5-7 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 11
02 Derek Curtis 20 4-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 4 0 0 0 8
01 Izaiha Bredwood 30 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 2 0 2 3
32 Cal Drake 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 32-59 9-26 6-9 8-28 36 11 16 13 1 8 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15% 2-12   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 15-25   60.00% 5-11   45.45% 4-6   66.67%
OT 1 4-7   57.14% 2-3   66.67% 2-3   66.67%
Total 32-59   54.2% 9-26   34.6% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 10 1st-14:15



1st Half Box Score
Columbia (SC) 30

Bryan (TN) 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Thomas Whitley 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Chandler O'Bannon 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tae Burton 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Austin Harrell 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Zach Smith 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alileyon Ford 14 3-6 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 2 9
22 Jamison McKenzie 14 4-6 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 1 8
15 Jordyn McKeen 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
23 Jaylin McDuffie 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Treyvon Smith 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Caleb Brown 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 4-17 2-3 2-10 12 1 4 4 0 5 28
37.9% 23.5% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kole Torres 15 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 9
33 Jerry Taylor Jr. 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 8
15 Nick Chambless 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 Haydn Moten 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Riley Holliman 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Regale Moore 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ty Gibbs 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
2 Derek Curtis 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Izaiha Bredwood 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Cal Drake 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 2-12 0-0 4-17 21 2 6 5 1 3 28
48.1% 16.7% NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Columbia (SC) 37

Bryan (TN) 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Thomas Whitley 15 1-6 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 3 0 1 0 2
1 Chandler O'Bannon 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 6
5 Tae Burton 7 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
12 Austin Harrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Zach Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alileyon Ford 15 3-7 1-3 4-4 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 11
22 Jamison McKenzie 18 6-10 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 12
15 Jordyn McKeen 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
23 Jaylin McDuffie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Treyvon Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Caleb Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-34 1-9 6-6 8-9 17 7 9 4 1 3 37
44.1% 11.1% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kole Torres 18 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 3 0 0 10
33 Jerry Taylor Jr. 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
15 Nick Chambless 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Haydn Moten 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Riley Holliman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Regale Moore 15 4-7 3-4 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 3 13
12 Ty Gibbs 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Derek Curtis 11 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 6
1 Izaiha Bredwood 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
32 Cal Drake 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-25 5-11 4-6 3-10 13 8 6 6 0 4 39
60.0% 45.5% 66.7%



OT 1 Box Score
Columbia (SC) 14

Bryan (TN) 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Thomas Whitley 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
1 Chandler O'Bannon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Tae Burton 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
12 Austin Harrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Zach Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alileyon Ford 5 4-5 2-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 10
22 Jamison McKenzie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Jordyn McKeen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jaylin McDuffie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Treyvon Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Caleb Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5-8 3-6 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 1 2 14
62.5% 50.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Kole Torres 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Jerry Taylor Jr. 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Nick Chambless 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Haydn Moten 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Riley Holliman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Regale Moore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ty Gibbs 5 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
2 Derek Curtis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Izaiha Bredwood 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
32 Cal Drake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 4-7 2-3 2-3 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 12
57.1% 66.7% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryan (TN)
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBLESS,NICK
19:24 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE --
TURNOVER  by BURTON,TAE 19:01

19:00 STEAL  by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
18:55 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBLESS,NICK
-- ASSIST  by HOLLIMAN,RILEY

18:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 18:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
17:48 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JERRY TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TORRES,KOLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:44
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
16:59 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ZACH 16:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MOTEN,HAYDN

16:21 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,KOLE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,AUSTIN 16:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTEN,HAYDN
15:50 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:43
SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON 15:43
SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB 15:43
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 15:43
SUB IN by SMITH,TREYVON 15:43
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 15:43
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH 15:43
SUB OUT by HARRELL,AUSTIN 15:43
SUB OUT by BURTON,TAE 15:43
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,THOMAS 15:43
SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 15:43
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 15:42 3-8 H 5
ASSIST  by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN --

15:28 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBLESS,NICK(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JR,JERRY TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 15:13
15:13 BLOCK  by JR,JERRY TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTEN,HAYDN
15:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:52 MISS 3PTR by HOLLIMAN,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CALEB 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIMAN,RILEY
14:24 TURNOVER  by TORRES,KOLE

STEAL  by SMITH,TREYVON 14:23
TURNOVER  by BROWN,CALEB 14:20

14:19 STEAL  by MOTEN,HAYDN
14:15 3-13 H 10 GOOD DUNK by TORRES,KOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOTEN,HAYDN
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 13:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
13:36 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 12:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JERRY TAYLOR

12:02 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCKEEN,JORDYN 11:59
SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB 11:59

11:59 SUB IN by GIBBS,TY
11:59 SUB IN by MOORE,REGALE
11:59 SUB IN by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
11:59 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEREK
11:59 SUB OUT by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
11:59 SUB OUT by TORRES,KOLE
11:59 SUB OUT by CHAMBLESS,NICK
11:59 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,RILEY

GOOD 3PTR by MCKEEN,JORDYN 11:45 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --

11:19 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,REGALE
-- REBOUND OFF by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

11:05 TURNOVER  by MOTEN,HAYDN
STEAL  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 11:04
MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 11:00
REBOUND OFF by MCKEEN,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 10:48 8-13 H 5

10:21 MISS JUMPER by MOTEN,HAYDN
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEN,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:11 10-13 H 3

09:59 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,TY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTEN,HAYDN
09:33 MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,DEREK
FOUL  by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 09:30

09:30 SUB IN by DRAKE,CAL
09:30 SUB OUT by MOTEN,HAYDN
09:24 TURNOVER  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

STEAL  by MCKEEN,JORDYN 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 08:55 12-15 H 3

08:55 FOUL  by DRAKE,CAL
MISS FT by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CAL
08:34 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,DEREK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(in the paint) 08:13 14-17 H 3
08:01 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,REGALE

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON --
MISS 3PTR by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,TY
07:49 SUB IN by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
07:49 SUB OUT by CURTIS,DEREK
07:28 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,CAL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by FORD,ALILEYON 07:12

07:11 STEAL  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
07:06 MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,CAL

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TREYVON 06:54
SUB IN by WHITLEY,THOMAS 06:54
SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 06:54
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 06:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,TREYVON 06:54

06:54 SUB IN by TORRES,KOLE
06:54 SUB OUT by MOORE,REGALE
06:42 TURNOVER  by GIBBS,TY



STEAL  by FORD,ALILEYON 06:41
MISS 3PTR by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 06:21
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 06:16 16-19 H 3

05:56 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,KOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBBS,TY

MISS 3PTR by MCKEEN,JORDYN 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,TY

05:14 MISS JUMPER by DRAKE,CAL
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
MISS JUMPER by WHITLEY,THOMAS 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
04:40 TURNOVER  by TORRES,KOLE

STEAL  by FORD,ALILEYON 04:39
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:34 18-21 H 3

04:12 18-23 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,TY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CAL
03:29 MISS LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEN,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:16 20-23 H 3

03:00 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE
MISS 3PTR by MCKEEN,JORDYN 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,CAL
02:31 MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,TY

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 02:01 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --

01:43 23-28 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
01:21 FOUL  by TORRES,KOLE

GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON 01:21 24-28 H 4
GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON 01:21 25-28 H 3
SUB IN by BURTON,TAE 01:21
SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 01:21
SUB OUT by FORD,ALILEYON 01:21
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by MOTEN,HAYDN
01:21 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEREK
01:21 SUB IN by CHAMBLESS,NICK
01:21 SUB OUT by DRAKE,CAL
01:21 SUB OUT by GIBBS,TY
01:21 SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

GOOD JUMPER by WIGHT,JAKE(in the paint) 00:53 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKEEN,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 00:22 30-28 V 2
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ZACH 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryan (TN)
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 20:00
SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON 20:00
SUB IN by MCKEEN,JORDYN 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH 20:00
SUB OUT by HARRELL,AUSTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by BURTON,TAE 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 19:53 33-28 V 5
ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --

19:36 TURNOVER  by TORRES,KOLE



GOOD JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 19:24 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS --

19:02 35-30 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBLESS,NICK
MISS JUMPER by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:07 TURNOVER  by HOLLIMAN,RILEY
17:49 FOUL  by CHAMBLESS,NICK
17:49 SUB IN by GIBBS,TY
17:49 SUB OUT by CHAMBLESS,NICK

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 17:43
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 17:38 37-30 V 7
ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
FOUL  by WHITLEY,THOMAS 17:17

17:17 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
17:17 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
17:17 SUB IN by DRAKE,CAL
17:17 SUB OUT by JR,JERRY TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 17:02
REBOUND OFF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --
GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(in the paint) 16:57 39-32 V 7

16:41 TURNOVER  by TORRES,KOLE
STEAL  by FORD,ALILEYON 16:39
GOOD JUMPER by FORD,ALILEYON 16:20 41-32 V 9
ASSIST  by MCKEEN,JORDYN --

16:06 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE
REBOUND DEF by MCKEEN,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 15:38 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by FORD,ALILEYON --

15:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:24 SUB IN by MOORE,REGALE
15:24 SUB IN by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
15:24 SUB OUT by TORRES,KOLE
15:24 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,RILEY
15:20 MISS LAYUP by MOTEN,HAYDN

REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --
14:54 FOUL  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

GOOD LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER(in the paint) 14:42 45-32 V 13
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --

14:26 45-34 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by GIBBS,TY
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(in the paint) 14:03 47-34 V 13
ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --

13:48 47-36 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,REGALE
FOUL  by WHITLEY,THOMAS 13:48

13:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:42 MISS FT by MOORE,REGALE

REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON --
13:42 SUB IN by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
13:42 SUB OUT by DRAKE,CAL

TURNOVER  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 13:28
13:25 STEAL  by MOORE,REGALE
13:06 MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,REGALE
FOUL  by MCKEEN,JORDYN 13:02

13:02 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,REGALE
13:02 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by MOORE,REGALE
13:02 SUB IN by TORRES,KOLE
13:02 SUB OUT by GIBBS,TY

GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:54 49-38 V 11
ASSIST  by WHITLEY,THOMAS --

12:39 49-41 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,REGALE



GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(in the paint) 12:09 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --
SUB IN by SMITH,TREYVON 11:56
SUB OUT by WHITLEY,THOMAS 11:56

11:47 51-43 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,KOLE(in the paint)
11:18 FOUL  by TORRES,KOLE

GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 11:18 52-43 V 9
GOOD FT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 11:18 53-43 V 10

11:18 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEREK
11:18 SUB OUT by MOTEN,HAYDN
11:05 TURNOVER  by TORRES,KOLE

STEAL  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 11:04
GOOD LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:00 55-43 V 12

10:43 MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
REBOUND DEF by FORD,ALILEYON --
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,REGALE
10:03 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,REGALE

REBOUND DEF by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --
09:59 FOUL  by MOORE,REGALE

MISS LAYUP by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JERRY TAYLOR

09:37 55-46 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 09:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
08:56 TURNOVER  by MOORE,REGALE

SUB IN by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 08:56
SUB OUT by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 08:56
TURNOVER  by FORD,ALILEYON 08:37

08:35 STEAL  by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
08:27 55-49 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,REGALE

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,DEREK
TURNOVER  by FORD,ALILEYON 08:04

08:02 STEAL  by MOORE,REGALE
07:59 55-51 V 4 GOOD DUNK by TORRES,KOLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
07:29 55-54 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,REGALE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
GOOD LAYUP by MCKEEN,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:59 57-54 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:57
SUB IN by BURTON,TAE 06:57
SUB IN by WHITLEY,THOMAS 06:57
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 06:57
SUB OUT by FORD,ALILEYON 06:57
SUB OUT by SMITH,TREYVON 06:57
SUB OUT by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 06:57

06:39 57-56 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,DEREK
GOOD JUMPER by BURTON,TAE(in the paint) 06:14 59-56 V 3

06:03 59-59 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,REGALE
-- ASSIST  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

MISS JUMPER by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE

05:28 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE --
MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
04:43 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,REGALE



REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITLEY,THOMAS(in the paint) 04:24 61-59 V 2

04:09 MISS 3PTR by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE --

03:52 FOUL  by CURTIS,DEREK
03:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 03:52
SUB OUT by MCDUFFIE,JAYLIN 03:52
TURNOVER  by MCKEEN,JORDYN 03:41

03:39 STEAL  by MOORE,REGALE
03:26 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,REGALE

-- REBOUND OFF by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
03:21 61-61 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE 03:01
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --
MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
02:33 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,DEREK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 02:17
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --

02:09 FOUL  by MOORE,REGALE
SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON 02:09
SUB OUT by MCKEEN,JORDYN 02:09
MISS JUMPER by BURTON,TAE 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
01:47 TURNOVER  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

STEAL  by FORD,ALILEYON 01:43
GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,TAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:39 63-63
FOUL  by BURTON,TAE 01:28

01:12 MISS LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
BLOCK  by WHITLEY,THOMAS 01:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:07 63-65 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON 00:56
REBOUND OFF by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --
MISS LAYUP by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TORRES,KOLE
FOUL  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 00:51

00:39 63-67 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,DEREK
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:34

00:34 SUB IN by MOTEN,HAYDN
00:34 SUB OUT by CURTIS,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 00:28
REBOUND OFF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE 00:23
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ALILEYON --

00:19 FOUL  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON 00:19 64-67 H 3
GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON 00:19 65-67 H 2

00:19 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEREK
00:19 SUB OUT by MOTEN,HAYDN

FOUL  by BURTON,TAE 00:18
FOUL  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 00:17

00:17 MISS FT by CURTIS,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by WHITLEY,THOMAS --

00:06 FOUL  by MOORE,REGALE
GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON 00:06 66-67 H 1
GOOD FT by FORD,ALILEYON 00:06 67-67

00:06 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:06 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEREK
00:06 SUB IN by MOTEN,HAYDN



00:06 SUB OUT by MOTEN,HAYDN
00:06 SUB OUT by CURTIS,DEREK

MISS LAYUP by WHITLEY,THOMAS 00:00
REBOUND OFF by WIGHT,JAKE --

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Columbia (SC) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bryan (TN)
SUB IN by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 05:00
SUB IN by FORD,ALILEYON 05:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,ZACH 05:00
SUB OUT by HARRELL,AUSTIN 05:00

05:00 SUB IN by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
05:00 SUB IN by GIBBS,TY
05:00 SUB OUT by CHAMBLESS,NICK
05:00 SUB OUT by HOLLIMAN,RILEY
04:42 67-70 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

-- ASSIST  by GIBBS,TY
MISS 3PTR by BURTON,TAE 04:23
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ALILEYON --
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(in the paint) 04:18 69-70 H 1

04:00 TURNOVER  by MOTEN,HAYDN
STEAL  by FORD,ALILEYON 03:59
GOOD 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 03:53 72-70 V 2
ASSIST  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER --

03:28 MISS LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WHITLEY,THOMAS 03:26

03:03 MISS 3PTR by TORRES,KOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:48 SUB IN by CURTIS,DEREK
02:48 SUB OUT by MOTEN,HAYDN
02:35 MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,TY

BLOCK  by WHITLEY,THOMAS 02:35
02:29 72-72 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JERRY TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBBS,TY
TURNOVER  by BURTON,TAE 01:59

01:57 STEAL  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA
01:43 72-75 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GIBBS,TY

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,DEREK
GOOD LAYUP by FORD,ALILEYON(in the paint) 01:21 74-75 H 1
ASSIST  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON --

01:00 74-77 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,TY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

01:00 SUB IN by MOTEN,HAYDN
01:00 SUB OUT by BREDWOOD,IZAIHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42
MISS 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MOTEN,HAYDN
FOUL  by O'BANNON,CHANDLER 00:32

00:32 74-78 H 4 GOOD FT by MOTEN,HAYDN
00:32 74-79 H 5 GOOD FT by MOTEN,HAYDN

MISS 3PTR by WHITLEY,THOMAS 00:25
REBOUND OFF by FORD,ALILEYON --
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON 00:20 77-79 H 2

00:18 TURNOVER  by TORRES,KOLE
STEAL  by BURTON,TAE 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:11 FOUL  by MOTEN,HAYDN
MISS FT by BURTON,TAE 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BURTON,TAE 00:11 79-79
00:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BURTON,TAE --
FOUL  by MCKENZIE,JAMISON 00:08

00:08 MISS FT by GIBBS,TY
GOOD 3PTR by FORD,ALILEYON(fastbreak) 00:01 82-79 V 3


